
RTI APPEAL DETAILS

RTI Appeal
Registration No. :

IIOMR/A/E/23/00001 RTI Appeal Received
Date :

29/12/2023

RTI Request
Registration No. :

IIOMR/R/E/23/00007 RTI Request
Registration Date :

23/12/2023

Name : MANISH RATHORE Gender : Male

Address : C 311, Block C, Mahesh NagarBehind Health HospitalJaipur

Pin Code : 302015

State : Details not provided Country : India

Phone : +91-7976318600 Mobile No : +91-
7976318600

Email : aryamanishrathore@gmail.com

Status : Urban Educational Status :

Citizenship : Indian Is Appellant below
poverty line ? :

No

CPIO of Public
Authority Approached

:

21653 CPIO's Order/Decision
Date :

Details not
provided

CPIO's Order/Decision
No. :

Details not provided

Ground For Appeal : Provided Incomplete,Misleading or False Information

Text of RTI First
Appeal :

My simple ques are related to crop which included in Millets. Does
ith institute Researching on millets doesn't know which crops are
included in millets? Does the institute dont know makka is a crop
including in Millet or not? If they dont know about millets then what
they are researching about?
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Dr. (Mrs) C. TARA SATYAVATHI
DIRECTOR

29th January, 2024

Reply to Appeal on the RTI application appeat No. IIOMR/AlEt23toOOOl from Shri Manish
Rathore, appealed to Director, ICAR - lndian lnstitute of Millets Research, Hyderabad

Questions of Shri Manish Rathore:

My simple ques are related to crop which included in Millets.
Does the institute Researching on millets doesn't know which crops are included in millets?
Does the institute dont know makka is a crop including in Millet or not?
lf they dont know about millets then what they are researching about?

The above questions have been answered individually below.

My simple ques are related to crop which included in Millets.

Hereby it is stated that lnstitute conducting agricultural research on millets, i.e., ICAR-lndian lnstitute
of Millets Research (ICAR-IlMR), Hyderabad, is well aware of which crops are included in millets. The
same has already been answered by the CplO - Scientific.

To reiterate, Pearl millet, sorghum, finger millet, barnyard millet, foxtail millet, little millet, kodo millet,
proso millet and brown top millet are the main crops grown in lndia under the category "millets,,.

Maize, the crop about which the RTI applicant is concerned, is a major crop grown in lndia which has
not been classified under the category millets.

Q2: Does the institute dont know makka is a crop includine in Millet or not?

The institute also knows that makka or maize, is not included in millets. What crops are included in
millets may be known by referring to the scientific and other resources, some have been quoted
below.

Scientific resources.

o Krishnaswamy N (1938) Geography and History of Millets. Current Science Vol. 6, No. 7
(january 1938), pp. 355-358.

o Mann, H. H. (1950)The millets. World Crops, Vol.2 pp.97_101.

o Rachie, K O (1975)The millets: importance, utilization and outlook. Monograph.
lnternational Crops Research lnstitute for the semi-Arid Tropics.
lhsps-.//s"atLc_ri"qat qlgl63211lRA*oQ0!3,p*df (pase no 1 to 3)l

.....,,,2

1nTN / Phone : +9140-24599301, qrffi t Fax: 040-24599304
t*a / Email : director.millets@icar.gov.in, Ar{n$s/ Website : www.millets.res.in

il;F:lL l;;ffi # f,,ffiflffiH q?@ gro$
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General resources

o From Wikipedia _

Encyclopaedia Britannica- htrp_:;11,w_w-w*b_[tan[iqtuaarnlp!-ant1_mill_e--t:p_len-t

(Govt. of tndia) Miilets 2023

o what are millets? lnformation from Food and Agriculture organization (FAo) portal of UnitedNations-htrpS";/_1_WW-,w.f_ap,q.rg1mil!.e-ts:.-2023/about/en

o A schoor crassroom quiz -Which of the forowing crops is not a miret?
(Maize is clearly mentioned as not a millet)

The institute knows about the crops included under millets that are grown in lndia and are conductingagricultural research only on the millet crops. The crops researched upon are already mentioned in theinitial reply provided and are also mentioned under answer to e1 above.

whereas lcAR has a national institute dedicated to work on maize research, called lcAR-lndianlnstitute of Maize Research tttprllnu,rc,al:ggv.inl) located at Ludhiana. They work on maize and noton millet crops.

+ a,"^E. --[C Tara Satyavathi] ,e\t\'l

Campaign of MyGov portal



RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : IIOMR/R/T/24/00001 Date of
Receipt :

02/01/2024

Transferred From : CSIR Hqrs.,New Delhi on 02/01/2024 With Reference Number :
CSIRH/R/T/23/00113

Remarks : Transfer to ICAR.

Type of Receipt : Electronically Transferred from Other
Public Authority

Language of
Request :

English

Name : Rahul Kumar Gender : Male

Address : Flat no 201 tirupati enclave , Mithanpura chowk , Ramna muzaffarpur,
Pin:842002

State : Bihar Country : India

Phone No. : +91-9113793855 Mobile No. : +91-
9113793855

Email : subburahul8@rediffmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education
Status :

Graduate

Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
provided

Is Requester Below Poverty
Line ? :

No Citizenship
Status

Indian

Amount Paid :
0 (RTI fee is received by Prime
Minister's Office (original recipient)
)

Mode of
Payment

Payment
Gateway

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person ? :

No(Normal) Request
Pertains to :

Ritu Dalal

Information Sought :

Kindly inform us the present status in of Rahul Kumar compassionate job
Applicant application circulated by nrc on litchi,muzaffarpur to All The
Vice chancellors,Directors of All ICAR Research institutes,project
directors,all NRC,Bureaus,Head of all kvk under the administrative
control of ICAR Institutes,Directorates.please do reply individually from
each offices separately.

Original RTI Text :

Kindly inform us the present status in of Rahul Kumar compassionate job
Applicant application circulated by nrc on litchi,muzaffarpur to All The
Vice chancellors,Directors of All ICAR Research institutes,project
directors,all NRC,Bureaus,Head of all kvk under the administrative
control of ICAR Institutes,Directorates.please do reply individually from
each offices separately.

  Print  Save  Close  





RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : IIOMR/R/E/24/00001 Date of Receipt : 25/01/2024

Type of Receipt : Online Receipt Language of
Request :

English

Name : AKBAR AHMAD KHAN Gender : Male

Address : MARUFGUNJ, WASSEYPUR, DHANBAD, Pin:826001

State : Jharkhand Country : India

Phone No. : Details not provided Mobile No. : +91-6299753536

Email : akbarnick@rediffmail.comAR

Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Status : Above Graduate

Is Requester Below Poverty Line
? :

Yes Citizenship Status Indian

Amount Paid : 0 ) Mode of Payment Payment
Gateway

Does it concern the life or Liberty
of a Person ? :

No(Normal) Request Pertains to
:

D Balakrishna

Information Sought :

Please provide me information about millet production (village
wise),consumption Pattem,
marketing trend, Key millet institutions (government/ Private/NGO)
involved in
millet promotion organically in FY 2022-2023 and FY 2023 of
different types of millets /
Sorghum grown in Alirajpur district of Madhya Pradesh State

  Print  Save  Close  





RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : IIOMR/R/E/24/00002 Date of Receipt : 31/01/2024

Type of Receipt : Online Receipt Language of
Request :

English

Name : AHAMED MEERA THAMBY Gender : Male

Address :
S/O : FAROOK , DOOR NO 3-E : TIRUCHENDUR ROAD EAST,
OPPOSITE K.M.T HOSPITAL , SAMU ZULAIHA HOUSE,
KAYALPATNAM - ( POST ) - 628204, Pin:628204

State : Tamilnadu Country : India

Phone No. : Details not provided Mobile No. : +91-9446622036

Email : meeranblue@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) : Rural Education Status : Above Graduate

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

Yes Citizenship Status Indian

Amount Paid : 0 ) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person ? :

No(Normal) Request Pertains to
:

Ritu Dalal

Information Sought :

1. State the name and address of the Central Public Information Officer for
Indian Institute of Millets Research (ICAR)

2. State the name and address of the First Appellate Authority for
Indian Institute of Millets Research (ICAR)

3. State the name and address of the Second Appellate Authority for
Indian Institute of Millets Research (ICAR)

Note :
If The CPIO - Officer Wishes To Give Me Any Response / Reply For My
RTI Petition ,
Please Send It In Writing By Post To My Address

  Print  Save  Close  





RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : IIOMR/R/E/24/00003 Date of Receipt : 13/02/2024

Type of Receipt : Online Receipt Language of
Request :

English

Name : Suresh Gender : Male

Address : Suresh Kumar, 46, Sahu Nagar, Sawai Madhopur, Pachipalya, ,
Pin:322001

State : Rajasthan Country : India

Phone No. : Details not provided Mobile No. : Details not
provided

Email : sureshhkumar@proton.me

Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Status :

Is Requester Below Poverty
Line ? :

No Citizenship Status Indian

Amount Paid : 10 ) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person ? :

No(Normal) Request Pertains to
:

Ritu Dalal

Information Sought :

1 What is the amount of DA on Tour Paid to Director IIMR during the
period 1st February to 20th July 2023. Please provide data Month wise
through email.

2 Is she paid DA on tour for time she spends in her home at New
Delhi?

Attached the information provided previously with this request.

  Print  Save  Close  







RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : IIOMR/R/T/24/00002 Date of
Receipt :

04/03/2024

Transferred From : Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare on 04/03/2024
With Reference Number : DOA&C/R/E/24/00250/3

Remarks :

As the information sought by the applicant may pertains / relates to your
organizations. As such the instant RTI application is forwarded herewith
under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with request to furnish the desired
information pertaining to your organization directly to the applicant.

Type of Receipt : Electronically Transferred from Other Public
Authority

Language of
Request :

English

Name : Subham Bhoi Gender : Male

Address : Plot No. 290, Bhoi Sahi, Sisua, PO- Bentkar, PS- Sadar, Cuttack, Odisha, India,
Pin:754112

State : Odisha Country : India

Phone No. : +91-6370044871 Mobile No. : +91-
6370044871

Email : 120bt0023@nitrkl.ac.in

Status(Rural/Urban) : Rural Education
Status :

Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
provided

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

No Citizenship
Status

Indian

Amount Paid :
0 (RTI fee is received by Department of
Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers
Welfare (original recipient) )

Mode of
Payment

Payment
Gateway

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person ?

:

No(Normal) Request
Pertains to :

D Balakrishna

Information Sought :

Dear Sir
Myself Subham Bhoi, final year, B.Tech in Biotechnology student at NIT
Rourkela.I was assigned a project on Life Cycle Analysis (LCA) of Rice and
Millet. For that i need informations related to it like how much land used for
cultivation, seeds sowed, amount and kind of fertilisers and pesticides used,
amount of water irrigated, duration of cultivation, harvesting amount, amount of
agro waste produced, export data, selling price, workforce involved, and all
additional minute details also related to Rice and Millets cultivation across
India with details in every minute aspects. If you could provide it will be
beneficial for my research project.
Thank you.

Original RTI Text : Dear Sir
Myself Subham Bhoi, final year, B.Tech in Biotechnology student at NIT
Rourkela.I was assigned a project on Life Cycle Analysis (LCA) of Rice and
Millet. For that i need informations related to it like how much land used for
cultivation, seeds sowed, amount and kind of fertilisers and pesticides used,
amount of water irrigated, duration of cultivation, harvesting amount, amount of



agro waste produced, export data, selling price, workforce involved, and all
additional minute details also related to Rice and Millets cultivation across
India with details in every minute aspects. If you could provide it will be
beneficial for my research project.
Thank you.

  Print  Save  Close  













RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : IIOMR/R/T/24/00003 Date of
Receipt :

14/03/2024

Transferred From : Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare on 14/03/2024
With Reference Number : DOA&C/R/T/24/00174/1

Remarks :

As the information sought by the applicant may pertains / relates to your
organizations. As such the instant RTI application is forwarded herewith
under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with request to furnish the desired
information pertaining to your organization directly to the applicant.

Type of Receipt : Electronically Transferred from Other Public
Authority

Language of
Request :

English

Name : Roshni Shekhar Srivastava Gender : Female

Address : 49, Prakruti Homes, Near Sahara City Road,, Village - Shela, Taluka - Sanand,
Ahemdabad, Gujarat, Pin:380058

State : Karnataka Country : Details not
provided

Phone No. : +91-9322906096 Mobile No. : +91-
9322906096

Email : roshnishekhar16@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education
Status :

Graduate

Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
provided

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

No Citizenship
Status

Indian

Amount Paid :
0 (RTI fee is received by Department of
Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers
Welfare (original recipient) )

Mode of
Payment

Payment
Gateway

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person ?

:

No(Normal) Request
Pertains to :

D Balakrishna

Information Sought : As per Rule 6 (3) RTI Act 2005, The RTI is transferred herewith

Original RTI Text : Can you kindly confirm the official definition of millet promotion used by the
government for tracking and accounting purposes?

Please provide the total amount spent on promoting millets in India by the
central government in the past 6 financial years (financial year breakdown
preferred from 2018).
For the same period, can you please share the cumulative sum spent on millet
promotion by each state government in India?

For the central governments millet promotion budget, please specify how much
was allocated for domestic and international efforts respectively for the past 5
years.

Please List the top 5 most expensive promotional campaigns or initiatives
undertaken by the central government for millets in the past 5 years, including



their respective costs.

For the past 5 years, please disclose the total amount spent by the central
government on procuring millet products for various initiatives like school
meals or public distribution systems.

Please Provide details on any financial contributions or collaborations made by
the central government towards international millet promotion initiatives in the
past 5 years.

What measures are in place to evaluate the effectiveness of the various millet
promotion initiatives, and what have been the key findings from these
evaluations?

To what extent has the government utilized public-private partnerships in millet
promotion, and how effective have these partnerships been in leveraging
resources and expertise?

Could you please elaborate the measures that are being taken to ensure the
sustainability of millet promotion efforts beyond the current year, including
building capacity and market linkages?

Can you share key data indicators used to track progress and measure the
impact of millet promotion initiatives across various parameters?

Please Share the projected budget allocation for central government millet
promotion initiatives in the upcoming financial year, detailing domestic and
international components.
How is the government addressing the challenges and bottlenecks faced by
millet farmers and entrepreneurs, such as limited access to finance,
infrastructure, and market information?

  Print  Save  Close  



RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : IIOMR/R/T/24/00005 Date of Receipt
:

27/03/2024

Transferred From : Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) Hqrs. on 27/03/2024
With Reference Number : ICARH/R/T/24/00075

Remarks : Please send input wrt ICAR directly to the applicant

Type of Receipt : Electronically Transferred from
Other Public Authority

Language of
Request :

English

Name : Roshni Shekhar Srivastava Gender : Female

Address : 49, Prakruti Homes, Near Sahara City Road,, Village - Shela, Taluka -
Sanand, Ahemdabad, Gujarat, Pin:380058

State : Karnataka Country : Details not
provided

Phone No. : +91-9322906096 Mobile No. : +91-
9322906096

Email : roshnishekhar16@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education
Status :

Graduate

Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
provided

Is Requester Below Poverty
Line ? :

No Citizenship
Status

Indian

Amount Paid : 10 ) Mode of
Payment

Payment
Gateway

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person ? :

No(Normal) Request
Pertains to :

D Balakrishna

Information Sought : As per Rule 6 (3) RTI Act 2005, The RTI is transferred herewith

Original RTI Text : Can you kindly confirm the official definition of millet promotion used
by the government for tracking and accounting purposes?

Please provide the total amount spent on promoting millets in India by
the central government in the past 6 financial years (financial year
breakdown preferred from 2018).
For the same period, can you please share the cumulative sum spent on
millet promotion by each state government in India?

For the central governments millet promotion budget, please specify how
much was allocated for domestic and international efforts respectively
for the past 5 years.

Please List the top 5 most expensive promotional campaigns or
initiatives undertaken by the central government for millets in the past 5
years, including their respective costs.

For the past 5 years, please disclose the total amount spent by the central
government on procuring millet products for various initiatives like
school meals or public distribution systems.



Please Provide details on any financial contributions or collaborations
made by the central government towards international millet promotion
initiatives in the past 5 years.

What measures are in place to evaluate the effectiveness of the various
millet promotion initiatives, and what have been the key findings from
these evaluations?

To what extent has the government utilized public-private partnerships in
millet promotion, and how effective have these partnerships been in
leveraging resources and expertise?

Could you please elaborate the measures that are being taken to ensure
the sustainability of millet promotion efforts beyond the current year,
including building capacity and market linkages?

Can you share key data indicators used to track progress and measure the
impact of millet promotion initiatives across various parameters?

Please Share the projected budget allocation for central government
millet promotion initiatives in the upcoming financial year, detailing
domestic and international components.
How is the government addressing the challenges and bottlenecks faced
by millet farmers and entrepreneurs, such as limited access to finance,
infrastructure, and market information?

  Print  Save  Close  



ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.IIOMR/R/T/24/00005

Applicant Name Roshni Shekhar Srivastava

Text of Application As per Rule 6 (3) RTI Act 2005, The RTI is transferred herewith

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken Date of
Action

Action
Taken By Remarks

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

27/03/2024 Nodal Officer ICARH/R/T/24/00075

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIO

28/03/2024 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) D Balakrishna

3 REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO

OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY

08/04/2024 D Balakrishna-
(CPIO)

1) Indian Council of Agricultural Research
(ICAR) Hqrs. : The RTI applicant needs
information of quantum of expenditure

made by central government on promotion
of millets under various initiatives and

schemes, their effectiveness, partnerships
made, sustainability and future financial
commitments for the initiatives. Applicant
also needs information on expenditure
made by state governments and how

government is addressing the challenges
and bottlenecks faced by millet farmers

and entrepreneurs, and market
information. This info not available with

IIMR.

Print



RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : IIOMR/R/T/24/00004 Date of Receipt : 27/03/2024

Transferred From : Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) Hqrs. on 27/03/2024 With
Reference Number : ICARH/R/T/24/00057

Remarks :

Please send your input directly to the applicant. Out of 20 questions 19 are
on millets and one on Ragi and Maize. Kindly get input from concerned
institutes/scientists of Ragi and Maize and please provide your input on rest
of the questions on millets. It is requested to send your valuable reply of all
the questions directly to the applicant.

Type of Receipt : Electronically Transferred from Other
Public Authority

Language of
Request :

English

Name : Madupreethi KT Gender : Female

Address : Kumaraguru College of Technology,, Saravanapatti, Chinavedampatti,,
Coimbatore-641049,Tamilnadu., Pin:641049

State : Tamilnadu Country : India

Phone No. : +91-9500089147 Mobile No. : +91-9500089147

Email : madupreethi1304@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Status
:

Graduate

Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
provided

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

No Citizenship Status Indian

Amount Paid : 10 ) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person

? :

No(Normal) Request Pertains
to :

D Balakrishna

Information Sought : 1. What are the schemes implemented by Government of Tamil Nadu for
promotion of millets in Coimbatore district
2. What is the area under millets in Coimbatore district during 2020-21, 2021-
22,2022-23and2023-2024?
3. How many millet processing units have been supported by Government of
Tamil Nadu in Coimbatore district?
4. Is there any plan to set up a millet export facility in Tamil Nadu? If yes, where
is it set up / being set up?
5. Is there any millet research station in Tamil Nadu? If yes, please provide the
address
6. What is the total production of millets in Coimbatore district and in Tamil
Nadu as a whole?
7. Is any research being undertaken for introducing new high yielding varieties
of ragi and maize in Tamil Nadu?
8. Are there any maize based ethanol production units in Tamil Nadu? If yes,
what is the production of maize based ethanol in Tamil Nadu?
9. Are there any millet based FPOs in Tamil Nadu? If yes, how many ?
10. How many of the millet based FPOs been assisted by Government of Tamil
Nadu?
11.What specific steps has the government taken to support millet farmers,
including any financial incentives, subsidies, or training programs?



12.Can you provide details about any public awareness campaigns or
educational programs aimed at promoting the nutritional benefits of millets and
encouraging their inclusion in local diets?
13.What measures has the government implemented to address challenges faced
by millet farmers, such as market access, storage facilities, and value addition?
14.Are there any regulatory frameworks or policies in place to ensure fair
pricing and market support for millet farmers?
15.Could you share information on the status of millet-based products in
government-sponsored nutrition programs, and their inclusion in school meals
or public distribution systems?
16.Are there any upcoming initiatives or policy changes planned by the
government to further promote the cultivation and consumption of millets?
17.Is there data available on the impact of government interventions on the
overall millet sector, including the socio-economic conditions of millet farmers?
18.What measures are being taken to preserve traditional millet varieties and
biodiversity in agriculture, considering their cultural significance and potential
resilience to environmental challenges?
19.Could you share data on the current production and consumption trends of
millets in our region, and how it has changed over the past few years?
20.What steps have been taken to address pests and diseases affecting millet
crops, and what support is provided to farmers in this regard?

Original RTI Text : 1. What are the schemes implemented by Government of Tamil Nadu for
promotion of millets in Coimbatore district
2. What is the area under millets in Coimbatore district during 2020-21, 2021-
22,2022-23and2023-2024?
3. How many millet processing units have been supported by Government of
Tamil Nadu in Coimbatore district?
4. Is there any plan to set up a millet export facility in Tamil Nadu? If yes, where
is it set up / being set up?
5. Is there any millet research station in Tamil Nadu? If yes, please provide the
address
6. What is the total production of millets in Coimbatore district and in Tamil
Nadu as a whole?
7. Is any research being undertaken for introducing new high yielding varieties
of ragi and maize in Tamil Nadu?
8. Are there any maize based ethanol production units in Tamil Nadu? If yes,
what is the production of maize based ethanol in Tamil Nadu?
9. Are there any millet based FPOs in Tamil Nadu? If yes, how many ?
10. How many of the millet based FPOs been assisted by Government of Tamil
Nadu?
11.What specific steps has the government taken to support millet farmers,
including any financial incentives, subsidies, or training programs?
12.Can you provide details about any public awareness campaigns or
educational programs aimed at promoting the nutritional benefits of millets and
encouraging their inclusion in local diets?
13.What measures has the government implemented to address challenges faced
by millet farmers, such as market access, storage facilities, and value addition?
14.Are there any regulatory frameworks or policies in place to ensure fair
pricing and market support for millet farmers?
15.Could you share information on the status of millet-based products in
government-sponsored nutrition programs, and their inclusion in school meals
or public distribution systems?
16.Are there any upcoming initiatives or policy changes planned by the
government to further promote the cultivation and consumption of millets?
17.Is there data available on the impact of government interventions on the
overall millet sector, including the socio-economic conditions of millet farmers?
18.What measures are being taken to preserve traditional millet varieties and



biodiversity in agriculture, considering their cultural significance and potential
resilience to environmental challenges?
19.Could you share data on the current production and consumption trends of
millets in our region, and how it has changed over the past few years?
20.What steps have been taken to address pests and diseases affecting millet
crops, and what support is provided to farmers in this regard?

  Print  Save  Close  



ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.IIOMR/R/T/24/00004

Applicant Name Madupreethi KT

Text of Application

1. What are the schemes implemented by Government of Tamil Nadu
for promotion of millets in Coimbatore district 2. What is the area
under millets in Coimbatore district during 2020-21, 2021-22,2022-
23and2023-2024? 3. How many millet processing units have been
supported by Government of Tamil Nadu in Coimbatore district? 4. Is
there any plan to set up a millet export facility in Tamil Nadu? If yes,
where is it set up / being set up? 5. Is there any millet research
station in Tamil Nadu? If yes, please provide the address 6. What is
the total production of millets in Coimbatore district and in Tamil
Nadu as a whole? 7. Is any research being undertaken for
introducing new high yielding varieties of ragi and maize in Tamil
Nadu? 8. Are there any maize based ethanol production units in
Tamil Nadu? If yes, what is the production of maize based ethanol in
Tamil Nadu? 9. Are there any millet based FPOs in Tamil Nadu? If
yes, how many ? 10. How many of the millet based FPOs been
assisted by Government of Tamil Nadu? 11.What specific steps has
the government taken to support millet farmers, including any
financial incentives, subsidies, or training programs? 12.Can you
provide details about any public awareness campaigns or
educational programs aimed at promoting the nutritional benefits of
millets and encouraging their inclusion in local diets? 13.What
measures has the government implemented to address challenges
faced by millet farmers, such as market access, storage facilities,
and value addition? 14.Are there any regulatory frameworks or
policies in place to ensure fair pricing and market support for millet
farmers? 15.Could you share information on the status of millet-
based products in government-sponsored nutrition programs, and
their inclusion in school meals or public distribution systems? 16.Are
there any upcoming initiatives or policy changes planned by the
government to further promote the cultivation and consumption of
millets? 17.Is there data available on the impact of government
interventions on the overall millet sector, including the socio-
economic conditions of millet farmers? 18.What measures are being
taken to preserve traditional millet varieties and biodiversity in
agriculture, considering their cultural significance and potential
resilience to environmental challenges? 19.Could you share data on
the current production and consumption trends of millets in our
region, and how it has changed over the past few years? 20.What
steps have been taken to address pests and diseases affecting millet
crops, and what support is provided to farmers in this regard?

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken Date of
Action

Action
Taken By Remarks

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

27/03/2024 Nodal Officer ICARH/R/T/24/00057

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIO

28/03/2024 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) D Balakrishna

3 REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO

OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY

08/04/2024 D Balakrishna-
(CPIO)

1) Indian Council of Agricultural Research
(ICAR) Hqrs. : ICAR-IIMR Millets is R&D

institute. The RTI applicant needs
information on schemes implemented by
Government of Tamil Nadu for promotion
of millets. ICAR-IIMR does not have this

type of data. So this RTI request may
forward to concerned state department.
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